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Appeal 

Appeal following ATV theft in Richmondshire 

We’re appealing for witnesses and information 
following the theft of a green camouflage Kubota 

from Piercebridge 

The model of the Kubota is RTV900, registration 
number FX10FGM. The vehicle is distinctive due to its 

camouflage style colouring  

The incident occurred overnight between Thursday 
1st June 2023 and Friday 2nd June 2023 

If you see the vehicle or know where it is, please call 
101 North Yorkshire Police quoting reference 

12230100039 

 

 

How protecting your garden makes your home safer 

Low front boundary; keep hedges and walls at the front of your house low (under one metre) so 
burglars have nowhere to hide. 

Secure side gate; keep side gates locked at all times. Open gates mean burglars can easily access 
your home without being seen by passers-by or neighbours. 

High side and rear boundaries with trellis and spiky defensive planting; keep hedges, walls and 
fences around your back garden high (over 1.8 metres). Add lightweight trellis to gates and fences 

and plant some prickly plants to make it harder for burglars to climb over. 

Gravel driveway and path; gravel driveways and paths make it harder for burglars to go undetected. 

Security light; install an outside security light so that intruders can’t approach without being seen. 

Intruder alarm system; install a burglar alarm system. 

Secure your shed; always keep your shed locked and secured, and make sure it is anchored down to 
prevent it from being lifted in order to gain access. Often sheds contain valuables such as power 

tools and bicycles. 

Never leave tools lying around; never leave tools lying around as they can be used as a way of 
breaking into your home. 

Updates 

This month your Richmondhsire Neighbourhood 
Policing team has a new police constable. PC589 Alex 

Wilkinson has joined the team. 

We have also gained funding for 2 new off road 
Police motor-cycles has been obtained, this will 

increase visibility and police presence. 

During June we had various seizures of vehicles from 
public roads that weren’t in order. This included 2 on 
the same evening within Richmond that had no tax. 
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Contact Us 

 

 

 

 

 
Local Twitter 

@North Yorkshire Police - Richmondshire  
 

Force Twitter 
@NYorksPolice  

 

 

 

 

 
Local Facebook Page 

North Yorkshire Police – Richmondshire   
 

Force Page  
North Yorkshire Police  

Your Local Team 
 
Sergeant 
375 - Lauren Wilkinson – lauren.wilkinson@northyorkshire.police.uk  
 
Police Officer 
1768 - Chris Coleman - christopher.coleman@northyorkshire.police.uk 
589 – Alex Wilkinson – alex.wilkinson@northyorkshire.police.uk 
 
Police Community Support Officers  
3570 - Elliot Brown – elliot.brown@northyorkshire.police.uk 
3811 – Vincent Long – vincent.long@northyorkshire.police.uk 
5745 – Lisa Wilson – lisa.wilson@northyorkshire.police.uk 
4281 – Dave Alexander – dave.alexander@northyorkshire.police.uk 
5888 – Gayle Smith – gayle.smith@northyorkshire.police.uk 
 

Useful Contact Numbers 
 
Highways : 0300 123 5000 
NHS : 111 
Local Dog Warden : 01748 829100 / dog.warden@richmondshire.gov.uk 
Action Fraud : 0300 123 2040 

 
 

Data Protection 
 
In order to comply with data protection, whilst details of crimes and anti-social behaviour are 
included in Parish / Town council reports, North Yorkshire Police may not have a lawful basis 
to share further information. 

 

To contact Local officers please call 101 and select Option Two and 
state either officer’s full name or collar number. Please do not report 
incidents via this method – please dial 101 and select Option One to 
speak to an operator. 
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